B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)



	102459					
the Commissioner for Patents	. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.		5.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	E.21.72	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pai	rty(ies):	- TC	
Chun-Ch	nen CHEN 5.21.03	Name:	DELTA EL	ECTRONICS, I	vc. D	
		Street Address:	No. 186, F Chiu	Rueiguang Rd.,	Neihu	
Nature of Conveyance:  ☑Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Tai	wan, 114, R.O	.C.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	nt □ Change of Name					
Execution Date:	Execution Date: May 8, 2003			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	10442117	4. (B) Patent Number(s				
this document is being filed togeth	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003					
this document is being filed togeth oplication, the execution date of the	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003 □ Additional Nun	nbers Attached.				
this document is being filed togeth oplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed:	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003  Additional Nun nom Correspondence Concerning this	nbers Attached.  Total Number of Ap		1		
this document is being filed togeth plication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed:	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003 □ Additional Nun	nbers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat	oplications and ents Involved:	\$40.00		
this document is being filed togeth plication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed:  ame:  23364	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003  Additional Nun nom Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Appart  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	oplications and lents Involved: charged to dep	\$40.00		
this document is being filed togethe olication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed:	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003  Additional Nun nom Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be of	oplications and lents Involved: charged to dep	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200	BIT ACCC	
this document is being filed togeth plication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed:  ame:  23364  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Statement and Signature:	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003  Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be compared to be c	oplications and lents Involved: charged to deput deput of this page	\$40.00  posit account  02-0200  EIF PAYING BY DEPOS	·	
this document is being filed togeth plication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who becoment Should be Mailed:  ame:  23364  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my kno	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003  Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be compared to be c	oplications and lents Involved: charged to deput deput of this page	\$40.00  posit account  02-0200  EIF PAYING BY DEPOS	·	
this document is being filed togeth oplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who coment Should be Mailed:  ame:  23364  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Statement and Signature:	er with a new e application is: May 8, 2003  Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be compared to be c	oplications and lents Involved: charged to deput deput of this page	\$40.00  posit account  02-0200  EIF PAYING BY DEPOS	ıe	

05/22/2003 KZEWDIE 00000055 10442117

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0158** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have
invented certain new and useful improvements in
ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING FUNCTION OF RECEIVING POWER CORD
for which an application for a United States patent was filed on,
Application Number
for which an application for a United States patent was executed on May 8, 2003, and
Whereas, <b>DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.</b> of TAIWAN, R.O.C. herein referred
to as "assignee" whose mailing address are No. 186, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu Chiu, Taipei,
<u>Taiwan 114, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is
acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire
right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the
United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks
to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and
to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 8 day of, 20 <u>03</u>
at No. 186, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu Chiu, Taipei, Taiwan 114, R.O.C.
Thun-then, then

Chun-Chen, Chen

**RECORDED: 05/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0159